
 

 

APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE TO FILE A COMPLETE APPLICATION 

BY 11AM ON THE DEADLINE DATE. 

 

2024 PLANNING BOARD (PB) APPLICATION DEADLINES: effective 2023-12-04 
PB MEETING DATE 
(4th Tuesday, unless noted) 

PB APPLICATION / 

LEGAL NOTICE DEADLINE* 

PB AGENDA DEADLINE** 

January 16 (3rd Tues) December 22     Friday January 02         Tuesday 

February 27 February 5         Monday February 16       Friday 

March 26 March 4             Monday March 18           Monday 

April 23 April 1               Monday April 15             Monday 

May 28 May 6                Monday May 20              Monday 

June 25 June 3                Monday June 17              Friday 

July 23 July 1                 Monday July 15               Monday 

August 27 August 5            Monday August 19          Monday 

September 24 August 30          Friday September 16     Monday 

October 22 September 30    Monday October 11         Friday 

November 19 (3rd Tues.) October 28       Monday November 11     Monday 

December 17 (3rd Tues.) November 25     Monday December 9       Monday 

 

2024 ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT (ZBA) APPLICATION DEADLINES: 

ZBA MEETING DATE 
(4th Thursday, unless noted) 

ZBA APPLICATION /  

LEGAL NOTICE DEADLINE * 

ZBA AGENDA 

DEADLINE** 

January 25 December 29   Friday January 12        Friday 

February 22 January 29      Monday February 12      Monday 

March 28 March 4          Monday March 18          Monday 

April 25 April 1            Monday April 15            Monday 

May 23 April 29          Monday May 13             Monday 

June 27 June 3             Monday June 17             Monday 

July 25 July 1              Monday July 15              Monday 

August 22 July 29            Monday August 12         Monday 

September 26 August 30       Friday September 16   Monday 

October 24 September 30  Monday October 11       Friday 

November 21 (3rd Thurs.) October 28      Monday November 8     Friday 

December 19 (3rd Thurs.) November 25  Monday December 9      Monday 

 
*Closing date for any applicant REQUIRING legal notice in newspaper & certified mailings to abutters. 

**Closing date for any applicant NOT requiring legal or abutter notices. 

 

Applications not in progress by 10 p.m. will be continued to the next regularly scheduled meeting. 
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